EORM PTO 1595 RECORDATIO	N FOR	07-21-2003	L S DEDT OF COMMERC
1-31-92 <b>PA</b>	TENTS		ent & Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease reco		y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.10.0  Connie L. CHAPMAN	32. Name Name:	102502654 and address of receiving Lockheed Martin Corpora	
Melanie LANGSTON	Address	s: 6801 Rockledge Drive	
		Bethesda, Maryland 2081	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( )Yes	(X)No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			% c
(X) Assignment		( ) Merger	350
( ) Security Agreement		( ) Change of Name	0 =
( ) Other			
Execution Date:July	9. 2003		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ( )Yes ( <b>x</b> )	No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new appl	): lication, th	me execution date of the application	is: July 10. 2003
A. Patent application No.(s)		Detropt No. (a)	
Not Yet Assigned		1/16/	7065
Additional number	ers attached	/ UO/	1000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		l number of applications patents involved:	[ 1 ]
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	7. Tota	l fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,		Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.			
	<pre>[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</pre>		O
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.			
P.O. Box 3791	8. Depo	sit Account Number:	
City: Orlando	01-0	484	
State: Florida Zip: 32802	If any or, if	additional extension and/or any additional fee for clai	fee is required, ms is required.
TO NOTE	1100 mir	an an an	
7/18/2003 DBYRNE 00000160 10617065 DO NOT	USE THI	S SPACE	
. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bel	iof th	o foregoing informati	
correct and any attached copy is a t	rue cop	by of the original doc	on is true and ument.
	4	,	
MICHAEL W. TAYLOR Mus	here!	h. Jenh Ju	lv 10 2002
Name of Person Signing	S	ignature	Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet	, attachments and doc	ument: [ <b>4</b> ]
55512			-

PATENT REEL: 014275 FRAME: 0508

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Connie L. CHAPMAN of Manassas, Virginia, and Melanie LANGSTON of Manassas, Virginia; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has made certain improvements or inventions in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTING A PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE AUTHORIZATION (PIRA) FORM OVER AN INTRANET, for which ASSIGNORS has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark; and WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** is the owner of the full

PATENT REEL: 014275 FRAME: 0509 title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of 9th, 2003.

Connie L. CHAPMAN

State of Virginia: ss.

County of Prince Wm:

On this  $\frac{94h}{}$  day of  $\frac{July}{}$ , 2003,

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, **Connie**L. CHAPMAN, to me personally known as the individual who

executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me

that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the

purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10/31/03

SEAL

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of July, 2003.
Melanie LANGSTON
State of Vugue :
State of Jugara : ss. County of June Hollan:
On this, day of, 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Melanie
LANGSTON, to me personally known as the individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.

SEAL

**RECORDED: 07/10/2003** 

Notary Public
My commission expires:
04/30/2007